

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1008/2010

E. S. I. CORPORATION & ORS.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S ANIL SUNIL TRADE & INVESTMENT (P) LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 09-01-2013, when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused office report dated 21.9.2012.

The parties are allowed eight weeks' time to file their respective statement of case. If the needful is not done by the appellants, the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellants has filed Statement of Case within stipulated time. **But counsel for sole Respondent has not filed Statement of case so far.**

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this Office Report on Default.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR